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10
21:40

1100 m
3.054 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 3.054
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

54.0

Chambo
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Magnifi Cat - Mochilita De 

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Luis Salinas T.

Claudio Sebastian Poblete 

06.09 Vsc 3 1100 17,8 Ariel Zuniga Brandenburg  - Adios (Chi) - Chambo (Chi)
15.08 Vsc 1 1100 36,8 Claudio Poblete Chambo  - Xcaret Plus (Chi) - A Lo Mejor Si 
09.08 Vsc 1 1100 14,1 Claudio Poblete Chambo  - Subverra (Chi) - Del Fuego (Chi)
18.07 Vsc 10 1000 27,6 Claudio Poblete Queridas Amigas  - Mi Gran Amiga (Chi) - P
14.07 Vsc 3 1100 16,5 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Dictatorial  - Rincon Escondido (Chi) - Cham

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

58.1

Xcaret Plus
5j. kastanie S [CL] (Ocean Terrace - Dando Al

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas
Besitzer: Tata Gaston

Luis Adrian Torres Chamor

23.08 Vsc 1 1300 12,6 Miguel Gutierrez Xcaret Plus  - Gema Del Mar (Chi) - Muy Co
18.08 Vsc 6 1100 8,9 Jara Molina Cugad  - Nebak (Chi) - Lord Daddy (Chi)
15.08 Vsc 2 1100 7,1 Patricio Galaz Chambo  - Xcaret Plus (Chi) - A Lo Mejor Si 
26.07 Vsc 6 1100 13,0 Patricio Galaz Cugad  - Iron Power (Chi) - Al Hakam (Chi)
21.07 Vsc 11 1100 5,0 Rodolfo Fuenzalida The Great Bob  - Someboby (Chi) - Abshero

3
Box: 3
ML: 25,0

58.1

Better Than Words
8j. rotbraun H [CL] (Cat Scan - Alto Parana)

Trainer: Sergio Montano Inda
Besitzer: Legacy

Jorge Ignacio Baeza

01.09 Vsc 1 1100 4,8 Jorge Baeza Better Than Words  - Sureno Feliz (Chi) - S
23.08 Vsc 4 1100 3,5 Jorge Baeza Dulzona  - Adios (Chi) - El Maqui (Chi)
11.08 Vsc 4 1100 9,5 Jorge Baeza Wings Of Fire  - Lord Daddy (Chi) - Sadie F
07.02 Vsc 10 1100 19,2 Jonathan Castillo Jardin Del Este  - Best Company (Chi) - Salt
27.01 Vsc 9 1100 17,3 Felipe Henriquez Best Company  - Zoondercak (Chi) - Pradon

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.2

Sadie Farrell
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Fast Company - Edie Supe

Trainer: Rodrigo Silva Santos
Besitzer: Santa Corina

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

01.09 Vsc 5 1100 7,4 Rodolfo Fuenzalida El Maqui  - Lord Daddy (Chi) - Dulzona (Chi)
25.08 Vsc 4 1100 11,4 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Cugad  - Carry Me (Chi) - Pastrami (Chi)
18.08 Vsc 1 1100 3,7 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Sadie Farrell  - Fue Machito (Chi) - Really M
11.08 Vsc 3 1100 29,0 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Wings Of Fire  - Lord Daddy (Chi) - Sadie F
31.07 Hch 1 1200 3,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Sadie Farrell  - Tio Peppe (Chi) - Y Yo (Chi)

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

54.0

Doce Pasos
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Rydilluc - Via Triumphalis)

Trainer: Daniel Alfredo Valdebenito
Besitzer: Ojo Seco

Diego Andres Carvacho

01.09 Vsc 4 1100 22,2 Claudio Poblete Better Than Words  - Sureno Feliz (Chi) - S
25.08 Vsc 9 1100 41,1 Claudio Poblete Ya Deposite  - Cat Bay (Chi) - Xenses (Chi)
18.08 Vsc 6 1100 16,2 Moises Donoso Sadie Farrell  - Fue Machito (Chi) - Really M
18.07 Vsc 2 1100 20,0 Moises Donoso Lord Daddy  - Doce Pasos (Chi) - The Great
12.07 Vsc 1 1100 3,8 Alonso Sancho Doce Pasos  - Halek (Chi) - Pineapple (Chi)

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

55.8

Keylor
3j. dunkelbr W [AR] (Violence - Kalimba)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Catena
Besitzer: Granadilla

Rafael Franciso Cisternas A

18.08 Vsc 1 1100 2,0 Lara Valdivia Keylor  - Amelio Nistel (Chi) - Iron Bit (Chi)
29.07 Hch 7 1200 9,9 Joaquin Herrera Julius Cesare  - El Obrero (Chi) - Narmer (C
07.07 Vsc 7 1400 10,9 Javier Guajardo Roheryn  - Sir Christopher (Chi) - Perla Del 
28.06 Vsc 4 1000 8,5 Miguel Gutierrez King Tiger  - Crispo (Chi) - Dubai Candy (Ch
23.06 Vsc 3 1200 5,9 Jorge Baeza Exclusive Raider  - El Exitoso (Chi) - Keylor 

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

55.8

Golden Lava
3j. kastanie S [CL] (California Chrome - Flowin

Trainer: Marco Antonio Pavez Ochoa
Besitzer: Haras Sumaya

Joel Ismael Albornoz

25.08 Vsc 9 1100 41,2 Ariel Zuniga Gran Legolas  - Sabe Consolar (Chi) - Stron
23.07 Chs 10 1000 19,0 Bernardo Leon Full Distintion  - La Clase (Chi) - Lamma Isla
06.06 Vsc 1 1000 3,5 Ariel Zuniga Golden Lava  - Atenta Estoy (Chi) - Perla D
19.05 Vsc 3 1000 2,5 Jorge Vergara Michelitina  - Flash Streak (Chi) - Golden La
05.05 Vsc 3 1000 1,8 Jorge Vergara Cereza Dorada  - Michelitina (Chi) - Golden 

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

55.8

Lord Daddy
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Mayarosa)

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

01.09 Vsc 2 1100 9,8 Ariel Zuniga El Maqui  - Lord Daddy (Chi) - Dulzona (Chi)
23.08 Vsc 6 1100 3,0 Ariel Zuniga Dulzona  - Adios (Chi) - El Maqui (Chi)
18.08 Vsc 3 1100 11,3 Ariel Zuniga Cugad  - Nebak (Chi) - Lord Daddy (Chi)
11.08 Vsc 2 1100 52,5 Ariel Zuniga Wings Of Fire  - Lord Daddy (Chi) - Sadie F
04.08 Vsc 7 1100 6,8 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Blackdoor  - La Tata Moro (Chi) - Best Com

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

57.2

Lukaku
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Cat Scan - Lujuria Noctur

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

04.08 Vsc 1 1100 6,4 Victor Ramirez Lukaku  - Adios (Chi) - Audemars (Chi)
28.07 Vsc 7 1100 20,0 Guillermo Perez Best Company  - Brandenburg (Chi) - Dictat
12.07 Vsc 8 1100 9,3 Lara Valdivia Gran Legolas  - Varonessa (Chi) - Gran Bor
23.06 Vsc 1 1100 3,1 Nelson Figueroa Lukaku  - Sueno Del Alma (Chi) - Lord Dadd
09.06 Vsc 2 1100 4,8 Lara Valdivia Lucy In The Sky  - Lukaku (Chi) - Dangerou

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.9

Minto
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Miqui)

Trainer: Braulio Santiago Gomez
Besitzer: Tio Pollo

Patricio Hernan Galaz

06.09 Vsc 11 1100 25,4 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Brandenburg  - Adios (Chi) - Chambo (Chi)
01.09 Vsc 11 1100 20,3 Diaz Zuniga El Maqui  - Lord Daddy (Chi) - Dulzona (Chi)
18.08 Vsc 12 1200 4,4 Ivan Alvarez Jardin Del Este  - Pradon (Chi) - Until Sunris
15.08 Vsc 2 1200 4,7 Alonso Sancho Sospechosa  - Minto (Chi) - Pradon (Chi)
07.08 Hch 5 1200 27,6 Nelson Figueroa Great Glen  - Raskolnikov (Chi) - Uppercut (

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

57.2

Strong Black
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Strong Mandate - Periza V

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Quimera

Felipe Alberto Henriquez H

01.09 Vsc 4 1100 6,9 Felipe Henriquez El Maqui  - Lord Daddy (Chi) - Dulzona (Chi)
25.08 Vsc 3 1100 10,1 Carlos Ortega Gran Legolas  - Sabe Consolar (Chi) - Stron
18.08 Vsc 7 1200 14,3 Roberto Perez Jardin Del Este  - Pradon (Chi) - Until Sunris
11.08 Vsc 7 1100 2,6 Alonso Sancho Wings Of Fire  - Lord Daddy (Chi) - Sadie F
18.07 Vsc 4 1100 11,3 Alonso Sancho Gullit  - Van Court (Chi) - Iron Power (Chi)

12
Box: 12
ML: 31,0

54.0

Ruido
5j. grau/bra W [CL] (Mastercraftsman - Risa Cr

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Malcib

Ivan Matias Alvarez Santiba

01.09 Vsc 11 1200 25,8 Moises Donoso Until Sunrise  - Alexander Selkirk (Chi) - Pra
23.08 Vsc 9 1300 15,7 Jara Molina For The Good Time  - Iron Power (Chi) - Pra
15.08 Vsc 3 1000 8,2 Jorge Baeza Joipur  - War Is Over (Chi) - Ruido (Chi)
09.08 Vsc 3 1000 4,1 Guillermo Perez War Is Over  - Evolucionado (Chi) - Ruido (
26.07 Vsc 4 1000 3,1 Joaquin Herrera Picho Querido  - Maluma (Chi) - Evoluciona
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SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

13
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

54.0

Salto Del Huaso
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Gstaad - Le Sobra Gracia)

Trainer: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Sol
Besitzer: Los Que Saben

Sebastian Andres Marin Qu

01.09 Vsc 5 1200 15,1 Sebastian Marin Until Sunrise  - Alexander Selkirk (Chi) - Pra
18.08 Vsc 8 1100 15,7 Sebastian Marin Cugad  - Nebak (Chi) - Lord Daddy (Chi)
04.08 Vsc 6 1100 4,6 Wladimir Quinteros Blackdoor  - La Tata Moro (Chi) - Best Com
01.08 Vsc 4 1100 14,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Desert Conquer  - Sospechosa (Chi) - The 
07.07 Vsc 7 1100 9,2 Rafael Cisternas Strong Black  - Libardones (Chi) - Absheron 

14
Box: 14
ML: 31,0

58.1

Ya Deposite
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Domingo Siete - Afloja El 

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Ada Faride

Kevin Espina Lazo

25.08 Vsc 1 1100 2,6 Guillermo Perez Ya Deposite  - Cat Bay (Chi) - Xenses (Chi)
21.07 Vsc 8 1100 3,6 Guillermo Perez The Great Bob  - Someboby (Chi) - Abshero
12.07 Vsc 4 1100 2,3 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Gran Legolas  - Varonessa (Chi) - Gran Bor
30.06 Vsc 4 1100 7,5 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Pastrami  - Sound Court (Chi) - Ghosty (Chi)
06.01 Vsc 4 1100 9,7 Guillermo Perez Soundtrack  - Crimson Storm (Chi) - Sound 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


